	EOPM 8TO 1505 PEC 05-14-	1000
	NORW F10-1393	. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	(Rev. 6-93)	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 100709	9934 <u>sed original documents or copy thereof.</u>
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Sean St. Anthony Mooney	Name: _Saklok Overseas Limited
4	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	Internal Address: MAY 8 1998
N.	3. Nature of conveyance:	
•	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Cailms Business Centre
a .		2 Cairns Road, Battersea
•	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	London, United Kingdom SW11 1ES
6	Other Exclusive License Agreement	_
V	Execution Date: February 11, 1997	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/351,259		
	Additional Numbers attac	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Martin G. Linihan, Esq.	
	Hodgson, Russ, Andrews, Woods & Goodyear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	■ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address 1900 One M.C.T. Diene	8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address: 1800 One M&T Plaza	08-2442
	City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	05/13/1998 DCOATES 00000048 08351259 DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature	
'	To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Martin G. Linihan, Reg. No. 24,926 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: May 8, 1988 Date Dat	

- (1) SEAN ST ANTHONY MOONEY of Wythemail Park Cottage, Orlingbury, Nr. Kettering, Northants NN14 1JS, United Kingdom (Mr Mooney);
- (2) SAKLOK OVERSEAS LIMITED of Cairns Business Centre, 2 Cairns Road, Battersea, London SW11 1ES, United Kingdom (Saklok); and
- (3) H D PLASTICS LIMITED of Stratton Business Park, Normandy Lane, Biggleswade, Bedfordshire SG18 8QB, United Kingdom (HD).

It is agreed that:

- 1. Mr Mooney hereby confirms the grant to Saklok with effect from 1 July 1994 of an exclusive licence under US Patent Application No. 08/351259 under the terms of an Agreement dated 31 May 1995 between Mr Mooney and Saklok.
- 2. Saklok hereby confirms the grant to HD with effect from 18 December 1995 of an exclusive sub-licence under US Patent Application No. 08/351259 upon the terms of an Agreement dated 18 December 1995 between Saklok and HD, and two side letters thereto dated 18 December 1995.

Executed as a Deed on the date first written above.

SEAN ST ANTHONY, MOONEX

(Name and Title)

for SAKLOK OVERSEAS LIMITED

(Name & Title)

RECORDED: 05/08/1998

for H D PLASTICS LIMITED

PATENT

REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0761